

## Arafat Ashwad Islam receives Mahatma Gandhi International Peace Award

The Bangladeshi entrepreneur and politician was honored by the India Bangladesh Cultural Council for his remarkable philanthropic efforts.

DHAKA, BANGLADESH, May 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Arafat Ashwad Islam, serving as the member secretary of the Anu Memorial Foundation governing board, was presented with the "Mahatma Gandhi International Peace Award-2023" by the India-Bangladesh Cultural Council in recognition of his exemplary social work. . Arafat Ashwad Islam, a



Arafat Ashwad Islam receiving the award at India-Bangladesh Rabindra-Nazrul Banga Festival in Kolkata, India.

prominent Bangladeshi entrepreneur and politician, is a founding member of the Anu Memorial Foundation. Additionally, he serves as the managing director of Acorp Limited, assumes the role of founding president of the Pest Management Association, and holds a position as an executive

## "

Our steadfast commitment to enhancing the lives of everyday Bangladeshis through the endeavors of our foundation, Anu Memorial Foundation, embodies our sincere empathy for their wellbeing."

committee member of the Gulshan Society.

"I am humbled and deeply moved by this recognition. Our steadfast commitment to enhancing the lives of everyday Bangladeshis through the endeavors of our foundation, Anu Memorial Foundation, embodies our sincere empathy for their well-being," expressed Arafat Ashwad Islam upon receiving the accolade.

Krishna Chakraborty, the mayor of Bidhannagar in West Bengal, India, presented the award at the India-Bangladesh Rabindra-Nazrul Banga Festival held recently at the historic Rabindra Manch in Kolkata.

Arafat Ashwad Islam

Established in 2023, the Anu Memorial Foundation is a nonprofit organization created to honor the memory of the former bureaucrat and politician A M Nurul Islam (Anu). The foundation is involved in various social and community development programs across Bangladesh. Visit <u>https://www.anu.org.bd</u> for more information about the foundation.

Shagahan Mia Anu Memoria Foundation email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook



Arafat Ashwad Islam interacts with the public during an event.



This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/713624111

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.